FUNCTIONAL DIAGRAM
NC
V
V
NC NC
NC
NC
NC

REV. 0–2–
(VS = 15.0 V, 2408C ≤ TA ≤ 1058C, unless otherwise noted)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Max Cal Error @ +258C Max Error –408C to +1058C Nonlinearity –408C to +1058C Package Option
TMP17FS 2.5°C 3.5°C 0.5°C SO-8
TMP17GS 3.5°C 4.5°C 0.5°C SO-8
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
Maximum Supply Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 130 V
Operating Temperature Range . . . . . . . . . . 240°C to 1105°C
Maximum Forward Voltage (1 to 2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 144 V
Maximum Reverse Voltage (2 to 1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 120 V
Dice Junction Temperature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1175°C
Storage Temperature Range . . . . . . . . . . . . 265°C to 1160°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) . . . . . . . . . . . . 1300°C
NOTES
*Stresses above those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause
permanent damage to the device. This is a stress rating only and functional
operation at or above this specification is not implied. Exposure to the above
maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
TEMPERATURE SCALE CONVERSION EQUATIONS
K = 8C 1 273.158F =     8C 1 329
5
8C =    (8F 2 32)5
9
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the TMP17 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
METALIZATION DIAGRAM
 62MILS
37MILS
V+
V–
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
TEMPERATURE – C
6
6
50 12525
T
E
M
P
E
R
A
T
U
R
E
 E
R
R
O
R
 –
C
0 25 50 75 100
4
2